#### 503427754 08/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3474387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/17/1997	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. GRESHAM	07/13/2015
ELIZABETH BAUER-NILSEN-SANDERS	07/06/2015
ALESSANDRO SUBRIZI	06/29/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	600 MOUNTAIN AVENUE	
City:	MURRAY HILL	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5774540

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735302028

Email: patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI PC

Address Line 2: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14219.0291	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIKLA BOROCHOV	
SIGNATURE:	/Dikla Borochov/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036277 FRAME: 0018** 503427754

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036277 FRAME: 0019

#### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made this 23 day of 2015, effective as of September 17, 1997, by David M. Gresham, of East Hampton, New York, U.S.A., Elizabeth Bauer-Nilsen-Sanders of Columbus, Ohio, U.S.A., and Alessandro Subrizi of San Casciano in Val di Pesa, Florence, Italy ("Assignors").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignors are joint inventors of the inventions related to HIERARCHICAL MENU SCREEN INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING AND ACCESSING TELEPHONE TERMINAL FEATURES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 08/559,517 filed on November 15, 1995, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,774,540 on June 30, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are desirous of assigning to Lucent Technologies Inc., a U.S. corporation ("Assignee"), as of September 17, 1997, the aforesaid inventions related to HIERARCHICAL MENU SCREEN INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING AND ACCESSING TELEPHONE TERMINAL FEATURES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 08/559,517 filed on November 15, 1995, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,774,540 on June 30, 1998.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree as follows:

- 1. For value received, Assignors hereby, sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective as of September 17, 1997, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to the inventions related to HIERARCHICAL MENU SCREEN INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING AND ACCESSING TELEPHONE TERMINAL FEATURES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 08/559,517 filed on November 15, 1995, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,774,540 on June 30, 1998, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.
- 2. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

1/4

4565853.2

- 3. Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.
- 4. Assignors hereby request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment as of the date first above written.

David M. Gresham

Date: July 13'15

United States of America

State of New York) ss.:

County of New Yorks

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, before me personally came David M. Gresham known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

EMMET HEGARTY
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01HE6152062
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires August 28, 2018

Notary Public

Elizabeth Royar Nilson-Sanders

Date: 01/01/2015

United States of America

State of OH

) ss.:

County of FRANKUN )

On this Ob day of October, 2015, before me personally came Elizabeth Bauer-Nilsen-Sanders known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

A PURE OF ONLY

WILLIAM C. HARRISON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires 03-14-2018 Recorded in Franklin County

Witness Signature

CHARLES MBERT

Print name of witness